900210537 12/23/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company		12/19/2011	National Banking
Americas		12/19/2011	Corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmQuip Crane Rental LLC
Street Address:	1150 Northbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Trevose
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19053
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662704	SHANE MCCRANE AMQUIP
Registration Number:	1674537	
Registration Number:	1772786	AMQUIP
Registration Number:	1587469	MARKIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)557-2049

 Phone:
 (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0460

115,00 2662704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127853-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox		
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/		
Date:	12/23/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AmQuip IP Termination - Executed#page1.tif source=AmQuip IP Termination - Executed#page2.tif source=AmQuip IP Termination - Executed#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0461

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS AmQuip Crane Rental LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1150 Northbrook Drive, Suite 100, Trevose, PA 19053 (the "Grantor"), certain of its subsidiaries, and AmQuip Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, entered into that certain security agreement dated June 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") with Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a national banking corporation with an address at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded July 16, 2007 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003580, Frame 0690.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0462 DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By:

Name: Title:

Marguerite Sutton Director

Date:

December 19

By:

Name: Title:

Marcus M. Tarkington

Director

Date:

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0463

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registered Date
SHANE MCCRANE AMQUIP	2662704	12/17/2002
[Design only]	1674537	02/04/1992
AMQUIP	1772786	05/25/1993
MARKIM	1587469	03/20/1990

PALOALTO 112376 (2K)

RECORDED: 12/23/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0464